HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 7015

By Hemmer

A RESOLUTION to urge the Department of Safety to provide its "Safe & Secure Firearms in Tennessee" brochure at all Driver Service Center locations.

WHEREAS, the Department of Safety has developed a brochure titled "Safe & Secure Firearms in Tennessee" that includes a trove of highly useful public safety information relative to handgun training and safety equipment and best practices for securing firearms at home and in vehicles; and

WHEREAS, the brochure also includes links to services for handgun permits, handgun safety courses, and the SafeTN app as well as contact information for the Tennessee Highway Patrol District Headquarters across the State; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we urge the Department of Safety to provide its "Safe & Secure Firearms in Tennessee" brochure at Driver Service Center locations alongside all other information provided to the public dealing with public safety.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared and transmitted to the commissioner of the Department of Safety.